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	TIME
	LOCATION
	CONTACT

	Sept 25
	9am-12noon
	Cross Office Building
Augusta
	Pam Strong
624-7411
Pam.Strong@maine.gov 

	Sept 26
	9am-11am
	DOT
Northport
	Melissa Labbe
624-8201
Melissa.Labbe@maine.gov 

	Sept 26
	1pm-2pm
	DOT
Washington
	Melissa Labbe
624-8201
Melissa.Labbe@maine.gov 

	Sept 26
	9am-1pm
	State House Welcome Center
Augusta
	Heather Carey
287-1615
Heather.Carey@legislature. maine.gov 

	Oct 1
	9am-11am
	Maine State Prison
Warren
	Cindy Shuman
273-5344
Cynthia.Shuman@maine.gov 

	Oct 7
	9am-3pm
	Augusta
DOT-Next to Capitol Park
	Janice Arsenault 
624-3069 or
Janice.Arsenault@maine.gov
 

	Oct 8
	11am-3pm
	Riverview Hospital
Augusta
	Kathleen Mitton
624-3955
Kathleen.Mitton@maine.gov 

	Oct 8
	9am-1pm
	Northern Maine Community College
Presque Isle
	Nikki McNally
760-1196

	Oct 9


	1pm-4pm
	Eastern Maine Community College
Rangley Hall
Sylvan Road
Bangor, Me
	Terry Adam
974-4691
Tadam@EMCC.edu 


	Oct 9
	1pm-3pm
	Washington County Community College
Assembly Room 1 College Drive Calais, Me
	Carrie Fox
454-1086
Carrie.Fox@wccc.me.edu 


	Oct 9
	9am-11am
	DHHS
98 Northern Avenue
Skowhegan
	Mary LeClair
474-4808
Mary.Leclair@maine.gov 

	Oct 9
	10am-12noon
	Dept of Agriculture, Conservation, and Forestry
Harlow Building
Augusta
	Amy Allen
287-3419
Amy.Allen@maine.gov 

	Oct 9
	8am-4pm
	DHHS
Caribou
	Brenda Corriveau 
493-4002 Brenda.Corriveau@Maine.Gov

	Oct 10 

	9am –11am
	Long Creek Youth Development Center
675 Westbrook St.
So. Portland
	Irini Kelleher
822-2607 or irina.kelleher@maine.gov 

	Oct 10
	9am-11am
	DHHS - Rockland
	Laurie Poor
596-4238 or
Laurie.Poor@maine.gov 

	Oct 10
	9am-11am
	Lab and Administration
221 State Street
Augusta
	Marie Duryea
287-1890
Marie.Duryea@maine.gov 

	Oct 15
	9am-2pm
	Maine State Retirement
96 Sewall Street
Board Room Maine PERS
Augusta
	Maureen Burgess
512-3178


	Oct 16 
	9am – Noon
	Southern ME Comm College
So. Portland
	Denise Reny 
741-7044 or dreny@smccme.edu 

	Oct 16
	1pm-4pm
	Mount View Youth Correction Center
Training Room
Charleston, Me
	Rosalie Morin
285-0822
557-4894
Rosalie.Morin@maine.gov 

	Oct 16
	9am-Noon
	DHHS Ellsworth
Aspire Room
17 Eastward Lane
Ellsworth, Me
	Karmen, Young
667-1600
Karmen.Young@maine.gov

	Oct 16
	11am-1pm
	DOT
US Rte 1
Baileyville, Me
	Mark Theriault
592-0608 or 427-3561
Mark.Theriault@maine.gov


	Oct 16
	9am-11am
	Marine Resources
Boothbay Harbor
	Connie Devenger
633-9525
Connie.Devenger@maine.gov 


	Oct 16
	9am-11am
	Natural Resources
By Hallowell Pre-Release Center
	Ruth Willette
287-2214
Ruth.Willette@maine.gov 

	Oct 16
	11am-1pm
	Kennebec Valley Community College
Fairfield
	Karen Delile
453-5083


	Oct 16
	9am-12noon
	Dept. of Conservation
Ashland
	Theresa Spooner 
435-7963 ext.210 Theresa.Spooner@Maine.Gov  

	Oct 16
	8:30am-4pm
	DHHS
Houlton
	Sharon Pitcher
532-5002
Sharon.Pitcher@maine.gov 

	Oct 17
	9am-11am
	PUC
101 Second Street
Hallowell
	Lucretia Smith
287-1383
Lucretia.Smith@maine.gov 

	Oct 17
	9am-11am
	DHHS – So Paris
	Melissa Pruett 
744-1201 or Melissa.Pruett@maine.gov 

	Oct 21
	9am –11am
	DHHS – Biddeford
	Karen Wintle 
286-2401 or Karen.Wintle@maine.gov 

	Oct 22
	9am-10am
	Maine Turnpike Authority
West Gardiner Facility
	Amy Grace
871-7771 ext 362
AGrace@maineturnpike.com

	Oct 22
	2pm-3pm
	DHHS
Farmington
	Kristen Phelps
788-8430
Kristen.Phelps@maine.gov 

	Oct 22
	9am-12noon
	DHHS
Lewiston
	Debra Keller 
795-4539 or
Debra.A.Keller@maine.gov

	Oct 23
	9am-2pm
	Bureau of Motor Vehicles
101 Hospital Street
Augusta
(Opposite AMHI)
	Thom Birmingham
624-9012
Thomas.Birmingham@maine. gov 

	Oct 23
	9am-11am
	DEP – Portland
312 Canco Rd
	Jeff Kalinch 
822-6325 or Jeffrey.C.Kalinich@maine.gov

	Oct 23
	10am-1pm
	DOT
(Blue Building)
Hogan Road
Bangor, Me
	Shirley Farnsworth
941-4399
Shirley.Farnsworth@maine.gov

	Oct 23
	11am-1pm
	DOT
Rte 182
Cherryfield
	Clayton Dowling
592-1632
Clayton.Dowling@maine.gov  

	Oct 23
	8:30am-1pm
	DHHS
Fort Kent
	Brenda Corriveau 
493-4002 Brenda.Corriveau@Maine.Gov

	Oct 24
	9am-11am
	DOT – Region 1 Headquarters
Scarborough
	Melinda Collins 
885-7001 or  Melinda.Collins@maine.gov


	Oct 24
	9am-12noon
	Professional Regulations
76 Northern Avenue
Gardiner
	Doug Dunbar
Jackie Drouin
624-8525
Doug.Dunbar@maine.gov 
Jacqueline.M.Drouin@maine.gov 

	Oct 24
	8am-2pm
	DOT
Woodland
	Sandra Devine 
764-2060 Sandra.L.Devine@Maine.Gov

	Oct 29
	9am-11am
	ME Correctional Center
Mallison Falls Rd., 
Windham
	Brad Fogg 
893-7050 or Bradley.Fogg@maine.gov

	Oct 29
	9am-12:30pm
	DEP Response Center
AMHI Complex
Augusta
	Estelle Werly
287-7801
Estelle.Werly@maine.gov 

	Oct 30
	10am-3pm
	DHHS Bangor
Large Conf Room
396 Griffin Rod
Bangor, Me
	Sandy Dunkle
561-4102
Sandy.Dunkle@maine.gov  

	
Oct 30
	10am-1pm
	Maine Maritime Academy
Cianchette Rm 1st Floor Leavitt Hall
Castine, Me
	Deb Grindle
326-2334
Deb.Grindle@MMA.edu   

	Oct 30
	1pm-3pm
	Washington County Career Center DOL
Conf. Room A
53 Prescott Drive
Machias, Me
	Nichole Jamison
255-1918
Nichole.S.Jamison@maine.gov

	Oct 30
	9:15am-11am
	ME Turnpike Authority – Kennebunk Maintenance
	Amy Grace 
871-7771 ext 362 or AGrace@maineturnpike.com

	Oct 31
	9am-12noon
	DHHS
35 Anthony Avenue
Conference Room C&D
Augusta
	Jo-Lee Tondreau
624-8050
Jo-Lee.Tondreau@maine.gov 

	Oct 31
	9am-11am  
	ME Turnpike Headquarters
2360 Congress St., Portland
	Amy Grace 
871-7771 ext 362 or AGrace@maineturnpike.com

	Nov 1
	9am –12pm
	DOT Region 3 Headquarters – Dixfield
	Pat Bessey 
562-4228 or Alberta.Bessey@maine.gov

	Nov 5
	9am-11am
	Central ME Community College
Auburn
	Pam Remieres-Morin 
755-5224 or premieres@cmcc.edu

	Nov 6
	9am-10am
	DOT – Topsham Maintenance
	Melinda Collins 
885-7001 or Melinda.Collins@maine.gov

	Nov 7
	9am-10am
	DOT – Gray Maintenance
	Melinda Collins 
885-7001 or 
Melinda.Collins@maine.gov


	Nov 8
	9am-3pm
	Augusta Civic Center
POD Drill
	Joe Legee
287-3288
Joe.Legee@maine.gov 

	Nov 12
	9am-11am
	Portland District Court
295 Newbury St.
	Deb Soubble 
822-4228 or deb.soubble@courts.maine.gov


	Nov 13
	1pm-4pm
	2 Anthony Avenue
(for 2, 35, and 41Anthony)
Augusta
	Glenda Hamilton
624-7962
Glenda.C.Hamilton@maine.gov 

	Nov 14
	9am-1pm
	Augusta DOT
45 Commerce Drive
Augusta
	Melissa Labbe
624-8201
Melissa.Labbe@maine.gov

	Nov 18
	9am – 3pm
	Portland DHHS 
161 Marginal Way
	June Cloutier 
797-2518 or June.G.Cloutier@maine.gov


	Nov 19
	9am-11am
	DHHS - Sanford
	Dianne Diaz 
490-5462 or Dianne.Diaz@maine.gov


	Nov 19
	9am-11:30am
	Key Plaza
Conference Room 12
Augusta
	Elaine Lovejoy
287-3266
Elaine.Lovejoy@maine.gov 



